
OFFICIAL RESULTS - GNC SINGLES RACE 1 (25 LAPS)

AMA PRO FLAT TRACK

ROUND 2 OF 2 - MARCH 16, 2012

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL SPONSORS

AMA Pro Grand National Championship Singles

POINTS

DAYTONA SHORT TRACK II - DAYTONA BEACH, FL

DAYTONA SHORT TRACK II

20 Matt Weidman Westerlo Honda CRF450R Snip ·Fiorio Investments ·Shoei ·Silkolene ·R&D ·K&N ·Moose ·Motion Pro ·Wiseco ·EBC ·Tsubaki ·Works Connection ·Millenium Tech1 25 Laps  26

9 Jared Mees Clio, MI Honda CRF450R Montgomeryville Cycle Center ·Lucas 2 +0.115  25°*

12 Brad Baker Chehalis, WA Kawasaki KX450F Werner and Springsteen Racing ·D&D exhaust ·3 +0.389  16

2 Kenny Coolbeth, Jr. Morris, CT Kawasaki KX450F Chaplin Kawasaki ·Fox ·Arai ·Helmets ·Vortex ·Strickly dirt ·CV4 ·RLJ Performance Engies ·Bazzaz ·Works Connection ·Cometic Gas4 +0.792  17

7 Sammy Halbert Graham, WA Yamaha YZ 450F The South Ass ·Fredericktown Yamaha ·GYTR ·Woody Kyle Racing ·Vans Yamaha ·Rob McLendon ·Kibblewhite ·EBC ·Motion Pro ·Sullivan5 +1.791  14

10Z Briar Bauman Salinas, CA Kawasaki KX450F USC Kawasaki ·Rod Lake ·Browns Cycles ·WKR ·James Hart Racing ·USC Racing ·Fly Racing ·Arai Helmets ·Saddlemen Seats ·Motion Pr6 +2.301  14

42 Bryan Smith Flint, MI Honda CRF450R American Harley-Davidson ·Oasis Homes ·Fasthog.com ·Tucker Rocky ·Bazzaz ·RHC ·MBH Trucking ·Sponseller ·Supertrapp ·Crank Work7 +3.407  12

10 Johnny Lewis Coatesville, PA Honda CRF450R Scott Powersports ·DRD ·Saddlemen ·Silkolene ·AXO ·Arai ·Simply Hart ·Matrix ·Metro ·Wallace Trucking ·Ride Acadamy ·Ringer Glo8 +3.598  15

1 Jake Johnson Coatesville, PA Honda CRF450R Zanotti Racing ·Schaeffer’s H-D ·Boughner ·Racing ·Arai ·Troy Lee Designs ·Motion Pro ·Silkolene ·NJK ·Sidi ·Hinson ·Vance&Hine9 +4.005  10

69 Jethro Halbert Graham, WA Yamaha YZ 450F Vans Yamaha ·WKR ·Drew Massa Transportation ·Nelson Racing ·Arai ·Thor ·Knucklehead Racing ·Nymo Plates ·A&A ·Motion Pro ·K&N ·10 +5.666  9

54 Mikey Rush San Jose, CA Suzuki RMZ 450 A&J Racing ·Cascio Racing ·AAA RV ·GP Sports ·DeMano Racing ·D&D Racing ·Motosuper Store ·Alpinestars ·Oakley ·Hostility ·South11 +7.281  8

44 Brandon Robinson Oxford, PA Honda CRF450R Action Motorsports ·Big Daws Racing ·Metro Racing ·Derby Ridge Salvage ·Arai ·Phillips Florist ·Saddlemen ·Protect All ·Pro Pla12 +7.469  7

95 JD Beach Philpot, KY Kawasaki KX450F USC Kawasaki ·Red Bull ·Bell Helmets ·Alpinestars ·Specialized Bicycles ·Oakley ·Victory Circle Graphix ·James Hart ·American S13 +7.727  6

17 Henry Wiles Winn, MI Kawasaki KX450F Don`s Kawasaki ·DPC Racing ·Nick Nazzisi ·Schiller`s Tree Service ·Bell Helmets ·Jones Bros ·Wilson Lawn Care ·JE Pistons ·Web14 +9.016  5

49 Chad Cose Fremont, CA Honda CRF450R C.R.C. Racing ·Reynolds Bros ·Bell ·Arlen Ness ·Utopia ·Motion Pro ·Amped Apparell ·A&A Racing ·Top Oil ·Spider Grips ·Saddleme15 +12.195  4

11 Scott Baker Dryad, WA Honda CRF450R Raw Racing ·Joker Racing ·Schenk Racing ·Enterprise ·Silkolene ·Boughner Racing suspension ·Devol ·EBC ·Baker Boys Racing16 +13.367  3

23 Jeffrey Carver Jr. Alton, IL Yamaha YZ 450F Carver`s BBQ ·Goodwin Racing ·WKR ·Kiesow Racing ·Leo Welch ·Eddie Adkins ·K&N ·Motion Pro ·Saddlemen ·Arai ·Steve Nace Racing17 +13.924  2

71 Donald Mullen II Coatesville, PA Honda CRF450R Shenendoah Honda ·Tom Skidek Fishing Lures ·Jim Chapman ·G.A. Visits Inc. ·Oniel ·Lane ·419 ·LT Graphix ·JS18 ·Aria ·Piston Pop18 +14.409  1

33E Michael Avila Madera, CA Honda CRF450R SDI Insulation ·Bisha Racing ·MDR ·Boughner Racing ·Alpinestars ·Arai ·Arlene Ness ·Kal-Gard ·Dickel Racing ·Motion Pro ·Westco19 +15.525  1

MARGIN OF VICTORY:

RACE TIME: 7:52.560
0.115 ° FAST QUALIFIER * LEAD MOST LAPS

PRELIMINARY EVENTS

GNC SINGLES HEAT 1 GNC SINGLES HEAT 2 GNC SINGLES HEAT 3
10 Laps, 4 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

10Z B. Bauman 1

12 B. Baker 2

7 S. Halbert 3

95 J. Beach 4

RACE TIME: 3:10.990

10 Laps, 4 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

9 J. Mees 1

2 K. Coolbeth, Jr. 2

1 J. Johnson 3

44 B. Robinson 4

RACE TIME: 3:10.416

10 Laps, 4 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

20 M. Weidman 1

10 J. Lewis 2

69 J. Halbert 3

42 B. Smith 4

RACE TIME: 3:10.798

10 Laps, 3 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

71 D. Mullen II 1

49 C. Cose 2

54 M. Rush 3

RACE TIME: 3:15.055

GNC SINGLES SEMI 1 GNC SINGLES SEMI 2 GNC SINGLES DASH FOR CAS
10 Laps, 3 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

11 S. Baker 1

17 H. Wiles 2

33E M. Avila 3

RACE TIME: 3:13.946

4 Laps, 6 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

9 J. Mees 1

10 J. Lewis 2

20 M. Weidman 3

2 K. Coolbeth, Jr. 4

10Z B. Bauman 5

12 B. Baker 6

RACE TIME: 1:17.786

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

Matt Weidman Westerlo  1  48 1

Jared Mees Clio, MI  0  41 2

Johnny Lewis Coatesville, PA  1  40 3

Sammy Halbert Graham, WA  0  35 4

Kenny Coolbeth, Jr. Morris, CT  0  34 5

Brad Baker Chehalis, WA  0  30 6

Bryan Smith Flint, MI  0  25 7

Briar Bauman Salinas, CA  0  25 8

Mikey Rush San Jose, CA  0  18 9

Jethro Halbert Graham, WA  0  18 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Jake Johnson Coatesville, PA  0  17 11

JD Beach Philpot, KY  0  14 12

Brandon Robinson Oxford, PA  0  12 13

Donald Mullen II Coatesville, PA  0  7 14

Henry Wiles Winn, MI  0  6 15

Chad Cose Fremont, CA  0  4 16

J R Schnabel Jr. West Bend, WI  0  4 17

Scott Baker Dryad, WA  0  3 18

Don Taylor Port Colborne, ON, 

Canada

 0  3 19

Michael Avila Madera, CA  0  3 20

ATTENDANCE: -not available- NEXT EVENT: Springfield TT - Springfield, IL - May 26, 2012
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